DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/16/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|---|--|-----|---|----------------------------|-----------|
| | | 345195 | B. WING | | | 07/25/2013 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - TARBORO | | | | 1 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 WESTERN BLVD TARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT FAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) | | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 000 | The facility is in compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for Long Term Care Facilities (General Health Survey). | | F | 000 | | | |
| Professional Association of the Control of the Cont | | | | | | | |
| *************************************** | | re cited as a result of the tion survey of 7/25/13. Event | | | | | |
| i. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | and a factor of the control of the c | | | | |
| | | | -vedeve-error-ent-ent-ent-ent-ent-ent-ent-ent-ent-ent | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| LABORATOR | / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID | DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG | NATURE | | TITLE | | (X6) DATE |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

2528231819 09-06-2013 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (29) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 345195 **B. WING** 08/21/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 WESTERN BLVD GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - TARBORO TARBORO, NC 27886 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) "Preparation and/or execution of this Plan of K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 | Correction does not constitute admission of agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusion set forth in the A. Based on observation on 08/21/2013 the facility was fully sprinkled, Type 11 unprotected Statements of Deficiencies. The Plan of with 159 beds. Correction is prepared and/or executed soley NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 018 K 018 because it is required by the provision of SS≈D federal and state laws Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only required to resist the passage of smoke. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors are provided with a means suitable for keeping the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 The door to South Wing Clean Linen Room are permitted. 19.3.6.3 was corrected immediately so it would latch 8/21/2013 when closed. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations in all health care facilities. All Doors in facility assessed to assure 8/27/2013 weeld lately when closed during dring. Staff re-educated utilizing demonstration to assure and confirm that all doors are to latch 9/10/2013 when closed. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation on 08/21/2013 the door The audit of door closures will be monitored to the South Wing clean linen room falled to latch 9/18/2013 in our monthly QAPI to assure compliance x when closed. 3 months. 42 CFR 483,70 (a)

20-minute fire protection rating or are at least LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Door openings in smoke barriers have at least a

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

K 027

K 027

SS=D

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 8. WING | | | 08/21/2013 | | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 1000 WESTERN BLVD TARBORO, NC 27886 | | 12010 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY) | | ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| | Continued From page 1 134-inch thick solid bonded wood core. Non-rated protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door are permitted. Horizontal sliding doors comply with 7.2.1.14. Doors are self-closing or automatic closing in accordance with 19.2.2.2.6. Swinging doors are not required to swing with egress and positive latching is not required. 19.3.7.5, 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.7 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation on 08/21/2013 the fire doors near room 106 failed to close and latch upon activation of the fire alarm. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) | | K 02 | The doors near 106 was confirmediately so it closed an activation of the fire alarm | nd latched upon alarm system in | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | · | the facility were assessed to would latch when closed up the fire alarm during drills. | assure they | 9/04/001 | |
| | | | , | assure and confirm that door the fire alarm system are to upon activation of the fire alarm. The audit of door closures we in our monthly QAPI to assume 3 months. | close and latch larm. vill be monitored | 9/10/2013 | |
| | ((02-99) Praylous Versions (| | | J montas. | | | |